OP \$90,00 261370

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HomeTown Communications Network, Inc.		03/31/2005	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Media West - GSI, Inc.	
Street Address:	50 West Liberty Street, Suite 802	
Internal Address:	Bank of America Plaza	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89501	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2613709	HOMETOWN COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK
Registration Number:	12613710	HOMETOWN COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK PUTTINGYOU IN TOUCH WITH YOUR WORLD
Registration Number:	2644953	HOMETOWN COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK PUTTINGYOU IN TOUCH WITH YOUR WORLD.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)776-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202)776-2876

Email: trademark@dowlohnes.com
Correspondent Name: Suzanne M. Underwald

Address Line 1: 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

TRADEMARK REEL: 003069 FRAME: 0933

900023406

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne M. Underwald	
Signature:	/Suzanne Underwald/	
Date:	04/20/2005	
Total Attachments: 4 source=HomeTownCommunication_to_MWGSI#page1.tif source=HomeTownCommunication_to_MWGSI#page2.tif source=HomeTownCommunication_to_MWGSI#page3.tif source=HomeTownCommunication_to_MWGSI#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003069 FRAME: 0934

HomeTown Communications Network, Inc. Assignment of Trademark Rights

WHEREAS HomeTown Communications Network, Inc., a Michigan corporation (the "Assignor"), located at 36251 Schoolcraft Road, Livonia, Michigan 48150, has used, is using, and is the owner of the trademarks identified on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), including without limitation, the state and federal registrations and pending applications for the Marks and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said Marks; and

WHEREAS, Media West - GSI, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (the "Assignee"), located at 50 West Liberty Street, Suite 802, Bank of America Plaza, Reno, Nevada 89501, is acquiring Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Marks pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of October 22, 2004 and as amended by Amendment No. 1 thereto dated December 8, 2004, Amendment No. 2 thereto dated December 13, 2004, Amendment No. 3 thereto dated December 14, 2004, and Amendment No. 4 thereto dated February 21, 2005 (the "Agreement"), by and among HomeTown Communications Network, Inc., Observer & Eccentric Newspapers, Inc., The Mirror Newspapers, Inc., The Community Press, Inc. (d/b/a Press Community Newspapers), The Community Press of Northern Kentucky, Inc., HomeTown Newspapers, Inc., Camden Publications, Inc., Community Newspapers, Inc., Michigan Directory Company, Kentucky Directory Company and Gannett Satellite Information Network, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the purchase price paid as part of the Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including without limitation, the federal and state registrations and pending applications for the Marks identified on Schedule A hereto and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said Marks, effective as of the date of execution by Assignor below.

The Assignor further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by the Assignee, to effectuate this assignment.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

DCLIB01:1469092-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003069 FRAME: 0935

Witness my hand and seal this $\frac{31}{4}$ d	ay of Moch , 2005.
	ASSIGNOR
	HOMETOWN COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK, INC. By: Name: Richard Agrand Title: Pres Dout Date: 3-31-05
County of <u>OAKLANI</u>) State of <u>MICHICAN</u>)	
Then personally appeared the above notes to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this	Notary Public: WATNE COUNTY ACTION TO MY Commission expires: 4-4-07 OAKL Camed Assignor and acknowledged the foregoing act STONE NOTATION TO COUNTY ACTION TO COUNTY MY
	ASSIGNEE
	MEDIA WEST – GSI, INC.
	By:Name: Title:
County of) State of)	Date:
Then personally appeared the above n act to be his/her free act and deed, before me,	named Assignee and acknowledged the foregoing this day of, 2005.
	Notary Public:
	My Commission expires:

2

Witness my hand and seal this	day of _	, 2005.
	ASSIC	SNOR
	HOMI INC.	ETOWN COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK,
	By:	
		Name: Title: Date:
County of) State of)		
Then personally appeared the abo to be his/her free act and deed, before me		Assignor and acknowledged the foregoing act day of, 2005.
		Notary Public: My Commission expires:
	ASSIC	SNEE
	MEDI	A WEST – GSI, INC.
	Ву:	Name: S. Brooks Johnson Title: President Date: 3/25/26
County of Manager) State of Aregonn		Date: 3/30/0
Then personally appeared the abo act to be his/her free act and deed, before	ve named me, this :	Assignee and acknowledged the foregoing 30 Hday of March, 2005.
OFFICIAL SEAL B. JOAN JONES NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Artzona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Oct. 28, 2008		Notary Public:

SCHEDULE A

MARK	FEDERAL REG. NO.	DATE REGISTERED
HOMETOWN COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK and Design	2,613,709	September 3, 2002
HOMETOWN COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK PUTTING YOU IN TOUCH WITH YOUR WORLD	2,613,710	September 3, 2002
HOMETOWN COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK PUTTING YOU IN TOUCH WITH YOUR WORLD and Design	2,644,953	November 5, 2002

MARK	STATE REG. NO.	DATE REGISTERED
HOLIDAY HOOPS CLASSIC	Michigan M02569	June 1, 2000
HOMETOWN COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK	Michigan M02801	July 28, 1998
HOMETOWN COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK PUTTING YOU IN TOUCH WITH YOUR WORLD	Michigan M02802	July 28, 1998
HOMETOWN COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK	Michigan M02803	July 28, 1998

DCLIB01:1469092-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003069 FRAME: 0938

3